

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9692 of 2025**

in

FIRST APPEAL NO.1334 of 2025

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd., Applicant/Appellant

versus

Sudhir Ramesh Salunkhe and ors. Respondents

Mr. Aditya Ghadge i/b. Mr. Sarthak S. Diwan, Advocate for the
Applicant/Appellant.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 14th JULY, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant.
2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 25th August 2025.
3. Considering the submissions of learned counsel for the applicant and reasons mentioned in the application, the impugned order passed by the Tribunal is stayed till next date subject to deposit of the entire award amount along with interest accrued thereon before the Tribunal returnable date.

**SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM**

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)